506628723 04/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6675532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA M BEER	04/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAP-ON INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2801 80TH STREET
City:	KENOSHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17239989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 8000**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025493-617000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS T. LARSON
SIGNATURE:	/Elias T. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056038 FRAME: 0180

506628723

10(former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 025493-617000	
	Whereas, I/We, Joshua M. Beer, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements OFFSET IMPACT MECHANISM FOR A HAMMER TOOL	
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and	
	Whereas, <u>Snap-on Incorporated</u> , here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2801 80th Street Kenosha, WI 53143	
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications.	
	I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR		
	Joshua M. Beer Joshua M. Beer Jestus V. Beer Date 4/13/2	
	Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.* Total of 1 forms are submitted.	

69652202v.1

PATENT REEL: 056038 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 04/26/2021